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                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 24, 2021
 
Place No.   First Name  Last Name  Age S City      St Clu Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ========== === = ========= == === ==== ======= ===== 
    1   565 Andrew      Thornton-S  14 M Waterford VT        1   21:02  6:47 
    2   555 Richarda    Ericson     45 F Montpelie VT CVR    2   21:10  6:49 
    3   556 Chris       Lewit       42 M Mancheste VT        3   21:16  6:51 
    4   557 Isaiah      Lewit       12 M Mancheste VT        4   21:17  6:52 
    5   563 Joel        Thornton-S  11 M Waterford VT        5   22:01  7:06 
    6   568 Jeff        Savage      33 M East Mont VT        6   23:06  7:27 
    7   561 Peter       Luyckx      50 M Montpelie VT        7   23:33  7:35 
    8   590 Nicholas    Kidder      15 M Williamst VT        8   23:38  7:37 
    9   560 Tim         Noonan      64 M Montpelie VT CVR    9   23:41  7:38 
   10   567 christian   andresen    65 M Adamant   VT CVR   10   23:43  7:39 
   11   591 Kimberly    Tillotson   38 F Williamst VT       11   23:45  7:39 
   12   566 Dan         Sherman     42 M Waterford VT       12   23:56  7:43 
   13   574 Nathan      Rossetti    34 M Lyndonvil VT       13   24:11  7:48 
   14   583 George      Ferron       9 M North Mid VT CVR   14   25:10  8:07 
   15   572 Paul        Hennessey   71 M Melrose   MA       15   25:14  8:08 
   16   569 Shannon     Salembier   35 F Montpelie VT CVR   16   25:25  8:11 
   17   577 Molly       Brock       40 F Marshfiel VT       17   25:29  8:13 
   18   582 Maggie      Ferron      40 F North Mid VT CVR   18   25:39  8:16 
   19   570 Betsy       Pecor       54 F Sarasota  FL       19   25:52  8:20 
   20   571 Christopher Pecor       54 M Sarasota  FL       20   26:02  8:23 
   21   564 John        Thornton-S  11 M Waterford VT       21   26:18  8:28 
   22   580 Richard     Wiswall     64 M Plainfiel VT       22   26:26  8:31 
   23   579 Matthew     Albury      33 M Montpelie VT       23   28:24  9:09 
   24   562 Jessica     Thornton S  51 F Waterford VT       24   29:35  9:32 
   25   584 Jaime       Gadwah      44 F Waterford VT CVR   25   29:39  9:33 
   26   576 Terri       Sincyr      44 F Montpelie VT       26   29:44  9:35 
   27   586 Bob         Murphy      81 M Barre     VT CVR   27   29:57  9:39 
   28   587 Katie       Humphrey    44 F Montpelie VT       28   30:24  9:48 
   29   595 Katie       Hall        39 F Montpelie VT       29   32:21 10:25 
   30   592 Bob         Howe        74 M Barre     VT CVR   30   32:44 10:33 
   31   600 Jen         Roberts     49 F Montpelie VT CVR   31   33:28 10:47 
   32   593 Gary        Furlong     67 M Milton    VT       32   34:02 10:58 
   33   575 Rachel      Knapp       35 F Williamst VT       33   35:30 11:26 
   34   588 Ana         Kolbach     28 F Middlesex VT       34   35:30 11:26 
   35   594 Cheryl      Lasell      61 F Williamst VT CVR   35   37:53 12:12 
   36   599 Paschal     DeBlasio    70 M Shelburne VT CVR   36   44:39 14:23 

                              Paul Mailman 5K
                    Montpelier, VT      April 24, 2021
 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
Record  19:31 by Ava Thurston 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1     1 Andrew      Thornton-Sherm  14 Waterford          VT    1   21:02 
    2     4 Isaiah      Lewit           12 Manchester         VT    2   21:17 
    3     5 Joel        Thornton-Sherm  11 Waterford          VT    3   22:01 
    4     8 Nicholas    Kidder          15 Williamstown       VT    4   23:38 
    5    14 George      Ferron           9 North Middlesex    VT    5   25:10 
    6    21 John        Thornton-Sherm  11 Waterford          VT    6   26:18 
Record  18:00 by Hale Boyden 2019
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    34 Ana         Kolbach         28 Middlesex          VT    1   35:30 
Record 22:36 by Lucy Rollins 2017
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
Record 18:54 by Brian Cole 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    11 Kimberly    Tillotson       38 Williamstown       VT    1   23:45 
    2    16 Shannon     Salembier       35 Montpelier         VT    2   25:25 
    3    29 Katie       Hall            39 Montpelier         VT    3   32:21 
    4    33 Rachel      Knapp           35 Williamstown       VT    4   35:30 
Record 19:33 by Sara Graves 2019
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1     6 Jeff        Savage          33 East Montpelier    VT    1   23:06 
    2    13 Nathan      Rossetti        34 Lyndonville        VT    2   24:11 
    3    23 Matthew     Albury          33 Montpelier         VT    3   28:24 
Record 20:31 by Hendrik Reinold 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1     2 Richarda    Ericson         45 Montpelier         VT    1   21:10 
New record.  Old record 25:13 by Joanne Mugford 2017
    2    17 Molly       Brock           40 Marshfield         VT    2   25:29 
    3    18 Maggie      Ferron          40 North Middlesex    VT    3   25:39 
    4    25 Jaime       Gadwah          44 Waterford          VT    4   29:39 
    5    26 Terri       Sincyr          44 Montpelier         VT    5   29:44 
    6    28 Katie       Humphrey        44 Montpelier         VT    6   30:24 
    7    31 Jen         Roberts         49 Montpelier         VT    7   33:28 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1     3 Chris       Lewit           42 Manchester         VT    1   21:16 
New record.  Old record 23:37 by Peter Pomerantz 2019
    2    12 Dan         Sherman         42 Waterford          VT    2   23:56 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    19 Betsy       Pecor           54 Sarasota           FL    1   25:52 
New record.  Old record 29:31 by Jorunn Gran-Henrik 2017
    2    24 Jessica     Thornton Sherm  51 Waterford          VT    2   29:35 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1     7 Peter       Luyckx          50 Montpelier         VT    1   23:33 
New record.  Old record 34:16 by Jason Cartwright 2017



    2    20 Christopher Pecor           54 Sarasota           FL    2   26:02 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    35 Cheryl      Lasell          61 Williamstown       VT    1   37:53 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1     9 Tim         Noonan          64 Montpelier         VT    1   23:41 
    2    10 christian   andresen        65 Adamant            VT    2   23:43 
    3    22 Richard     Wiswall         64 Plainfield         VT    3   26:26 
    4    32 Gary        Furlong         67 Milton             VT    4   34:02 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    15 Paul        Hennessey       71 Melrose            MA    1   25:14 
New record.  Old record 25:25 by Klaus Milne 2017
    2    30 Bob         Howe            74 Barre              VT    2   32:44 
    3    36 Paschal     DeBlasio        70 Shelburne          VT    3   44:39 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
    1    27 Bob         Murphy          81 Barre              VT    1   29:57 
New record.  Old record 35:06 Bert Moffat 2017


